

M.A.C.C 199/2025

**Present : Sri Hemantaq sinha**  
Addl. Sessions Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk I/C

**Order no.5 dt. 20.11.25**

Today is fixed for S/R and A/D.S

Claimant files hazira.

Op. no. I Filed W/S on 20.11.25 which is accepted.

Op. no.-2 (Ins. Co.) appears this day through vokatnama along with  
W/S which is verified. Copy not served.

Let the W/S be accepted.

P.O. is leave on duty.

To **19.12.25** for framing of issue.

Dic.and Corr. By me.

sd/-  
MAC Tribunal Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> court Tamluk I/C  
J.O.Code W.B.00754

sd/-  
MAC Tribunal Judge  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Tamluk I/C  
J.O.Code W.B.00754