

M.A.C.C.No. 199 of 2025
CNR No. WBEM01-001830-2025

Order no.07, dt. 30-01-2026

Today is fixed for framing of issues.

Both the petitioner and the OP file hazira through their respective Ld. Advocates.

Issues are framed in a separate sheet.

Let it be kept with the record.

Fix **12-03-2026** for P.H.

Dic & corr. By me:

Sd/-

Judge,M.A.C.Tribunal,
2nd Court,Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur.

Sd/-

Judge,M.A.C.Tribunal,
2nd Court,Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur.
J.O Code- WB00986

M.A.C.C.No. 199 of 2025

Before the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, 2nd Court,
Tamluk, Purba Medinipur

Present : Mandip Saha Roy,
Judge, M.A.C. Tribunal, &
A.D.J, 2nd Court, Tamluk
(J.O Code- WB00986)

Malina Sahoo & 05 others.

.....Claimants

-vs-

1. Sangita Paul (owner of the vehicle)OP no. 1
2. The New India Assurance Co. Ltd. (Insurer of the offending vehicle)OP no. 2

I S S U E S

1. Is the claim case maintainable in its present form and prayer?
2. Did any such road traffic accident occurred on a public road on 11-03-2025 ?
3. Whether the offending vehicle bearing No.WB-29B/1919(Bus) dashed the victim?
4. Whether the victim sustained bleeding injuries for such accident and then died?
5. Whether the offending vehicle bearing No.WB-29B/1919(Bus) was under valid coverage of Insurance under the OP No.2 at the time of accident?
6. Whether the claimants are entitled to get compensation as prayed for?
7. To what other relief or reliefs the claimants are entitled to ?

Dt. 30-01-2026

Judge,
M.A.C. Tribunal,
2nd Court, Tamluk,
Purba Medinipur.